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WORK EXPERIENCE

01/09/2018 - CURRENT  -  TIMIȘOARA, ROMANIA

ASSOCIATE PROFESSOR ”VICTOR BABEȘ” UNIVERSITY OF MEDICINE AND PHARMACY, TIMIȘOARA

30/01/2018 - CURRENT  -  TIMIȘOARA, ROMANIA

SENIOR OPHTHALMOLOGIST TIMIȘOARA MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY CLINICAL HOSPITAL,
OPHTHALMOLOGY CLINIC

30/11/2015 - 30/11/2016  -  TIMIȘOARA, ROMANIA

GRANT COORDINATOR DEPARTMENT OF MICROBIOLOGY- ”CONSIDERATIONS FOR EXTENDED
SPECTRUM B-LACTAMASE PRODUCING E.COLI TYPES” ( ”VICTOR BABEȘ” UNIVERSITY OF MEDICINE
AND PHARMACY, TIMIȘOARA

30/01/2013 - 30/11/2017  -  TIMIȘOARA, ROMANIA

PROJECT MANAGER: "INVESTIGATIONS OF NON-INVASIVE DIAGNOSTIC WITHIN THE HUMAN
EYE." "VICTOR BABEȘ" UNIVERSITY OF MEDICINE AND PHARMACY, AUGENZENTRUM FANKHAUSER
AG, BERN

01/10/2013 - 01/10/2018  -  TIMIȘOARA, ROMANIA

ASSISTANT PROFESSOR - DISCIPLINE OF OPHTHALMOLOGY ”VICTOR BABEȘ” UNIVERSITY OF
MEDICINE AND PHARMACY, TIMIȘOARA

01/01/2011 - 30/11/2018  -  TIMIȘOARA, ROMANIA

SPECIALIST OPHTHALMOLOGIST TIMIȘOARA MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY CLINICAL HOSPITAL,
OPHTHALMOLOGY CLINIC

01/01/2006 - 01/01/2011  -  TIMIȘOARA, ROMANIA

RESIDENT OPHTHALMOLOGIST TIMIȘOARA MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY CLINICAL HOSPITAL,
OPHTHALMOLOGY CLINIC

30/11/2009  -  TIMIȘOARA, ROMANIA

DOCTOR OF MEDICAL SCIENCES (PHD) ”VICTOR BABEȘ” UNIVERSITY OF MEDICINE AND PHARMACY,
TIMIȘOARA

01/01/2006 - 01/01/2013

UNIVERSITY PREPARATOR, DISCIPLINE OF OPHTHALMOLOGY ”VICTOR BABEȘ” UNIVERSITY OF
MEDICINE AND PHARMACY, TIMIȘOARA

01/01/2000 - 01/01/2004

mailto:ovidiuboruga@yahoo.com
PCi3
Creion



UNIVERSITY PREPARATOR, DISCIPLINE OF OBSTETRICS AND GYNECOLOGY ”VICTOR BABEȘ”
UNIVERSITY OF MEDICINE AND PHARMACY, TIMIȘOARA

EDUCATION & TRAINING

01/10/1994 - 01/06/2000

MEDICAL DOCTOR- ”VICTOR BABEȘ" UNIVERSITY OF MEDICINE AND PHARMACY, TIMIȘOARA

01/09/1990 - 30/06/1994

BACHELOR DEGREE- "CONSTANTIN RĂDULESCU" TECHNICAL HIGH SCHOOL, MOTRU

LANGUAGE SKILLS

Mother tongue(s): ROMANIAN

WRITINGUNDERSTANDING SPEAKING

Listening Reading Spoken production Spoken interaction

ENGLISH A1 A1 A1 A1 A1

DRIVING LICENCE

Driving licence: B

PUBLICATIONS

Articles and studies published in national and international journals:
1.Hutanu, D; Popescu, R; Stefanescu, H; Pirtea, L; Candea, A; Sarau, C; Boruga, O; Mehdi, L; Ciuca I; Tanasescu,
S The Molecular Genetic Expression as a Novel Biomarker in the Evaluation and Monitoring of Patients With
Osteosarcoma-Subtype Bone Cancer Disease,BIOCHEMICAL GENETICS 2017;55(4):291-299;
2.Nitu, R; Rogobete, A; Gundogu, F; Tanasescu, S; Boruga, O; Sas, A; Popovici, E; Hutanu, D; Pilut, C; Sararu, C;
Candea, A; Stan, A; Moise, L., microRNAs Expression as Novel Genetic Biomarker for Early Prediction and
Continuous Monitoring in Pulmonary Cancer BIOCHEMICAL Genetics 2017; 55(4):281-290;
3.BAGIU IC.,HORHAT D.I., POPESCU S., HORHAT FG., PILU TC., NITU R., DAHMA G., DOBRESCU A., AMARICAI E.,
BORUGA O., BAGIU RV. One Year Retrospective Study of Ocular Infection in a Tertiary Care Hospital from
Timisoara REV.CHIM.(Bucharest) 2018 69(10)
4.Catalina-Ioana Tataru, Calin-Petru Tataru, Adrian Costache, Ovidiu Boruga, Mihail Zemba, Radu Constantin
Ciuluvica, George Sima , Congenital cataract - clinical and morphological aspects, ROMANIAN JOURNAL of
MORPHOLOGY and EMBRYOLOGY
5. Papurica, M., Rogobete, A.F., Sandesc, D., Cradigati, C.A., Sarandan, M., Crisan, D.C., Horhat, F.G., Boruga, O.,
Dumache, R., Nilima, K.R., Nitu, R., Stanca, H., Bedreag, O.H. The Expression of Nuclear Transcription Factor
Kappa B (NF-κB) in the Case of Critically Ill Polytrauma Patients with Sepsis and Its Interactions with microRNAs
(2016) Biochemical Genetics, 54 (4), pp. 337-347
6. Andor, B., Patrascu, J.M., Florescu, S., Cojocaru, D., Sandesc, M., Borcan, F., Boruga, O., Bolintineanu,
S.Comparison of different knee implants used on patients with osteoarthritis control study(2016) Materiale
Plastice, 53 (1), pp. 119-125. Publisher: Syscom 18 SRL
7.Boruga, O., Savoiu, G., Hogea, E., Heghes, A., Lazureanu, E.V.Correlation between high-sensitivity C-reactive
protein and intima media thickness in patients with coronary artery diseases and essential hypertension(2015)
Revista de Chimie, 66 (10), pp. 1651-1654.
8.Turlea, C., Zolog, I., Munteanu, M., Boruga, O., Turlea, M.[Pathopshysiological mechanisms in macular
edema]. [Mecanisme fiziopatologice în edemul macular.](2014) Oftalmologia (Bucharest, Romania : 1990), 58



(1), pp. 36-41.

9.Munteanu, M., Petrović, Ž., Stanca, H., Rosca, C., Jianu, A., Boruga, O.Accidental macular hole following
neodymium:Yag posterior capsulotomy (2014) Srpski Arhiv za Celokupno Lekarstvo, 142 (7-8), pp. 468-471.
10.Pătraşcu, J.M., Amarandei, M., Kun, K.N., Borugă, O., Totorean, A., Andor, B., Florescu, S.Thermographic and
microscopic evaluation of LARS knee ligament tearing2014) Romanian Journal of Morphology and Embryology,
55, pp. 1231-1235.
11.Rosca, C., Munteanu, M., Fankhauser, F., Stanca, H., Balta, F., Ungureanu, E., Balica, N., Mazilu, O., Boruga, O.
Giant retinal tear complicated with subretinal lens fragment following femtosecond laser cataract surgery
(2014) Spektrum der Augenheilkunde, 28 (5), pp. 215-219.

COMMUNICATION AND INTERPERSONAL SKILLS

Communication skills acquired during specialty training and clinical practice
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